Little Rams Childcare & Preschool Fees, Terms, & Conditions
1 January 2025 - 31 July 2025

Age Group Part-Day Fee Full-Day Fee
Infant $25.00 544.00
Toddler- 1's 524.00 542.00
Toddler - 2's 524.00 S42.00
Preschool See Table Below
School Age (summer] $22.00 540.00

Age Group Morning Afternoon
School Age (school year) $8.00 512.00

Full-Day, Weekly Rate Comparison

Infant

Toddler -
Toddler -
Preschool
School Ag

Full-Day, 2 Week Payment

Little Rams Average*

1's
2's

e Students

$220
£210
$210
$210
5120
* 4 Other Beaver County Childcare Programs

Days per week 5 4 3 2 1
Infant $440  $352 $264  $176 588
Toddler- 1's S420 5336 5252 5168 S84
Toddler - 2's S420 5336 5252 5168 S84
Preschool See Table Below

School Age (summer) 5400 5320 5240 5160 580

Part-Day, 2 Week Payment

Days per week 5 4 3 2 1
Infant 5250 S200 5150 S100 S50
Toddler- 1's 5240 5192 5144 596 S48
Toddler - 2's 5240 5192 5144 596 548
Preschool See Table Below

School Age (summer) 5220 5176 5132 588 sdd

2025 Little Rams Childcare+Preschool and Preschool-Only 2-Week Payments

5253
5241
$241
$233
5169

Family Income Category
# Kids CAT1 CAT 2 CAT 3 CAT 4 CATS
1 $132,123| $90,001 - $132,123 | $70,001 - $90,000 |51 - $70,000(%1 - $50,000
2 $151,898| 595,001 - $151,898 | 575,001 - $95,000 |51 - 575,000(51 - 560,000
3 $171,673(%100,001 - $171,673|$80,001 - $100,000|51 - $80,000|51 - $70,000
4 $191,448(5105,001 - $191,448($85,001 - $105,000{$1 - $85,000(51 - $80,000
5 $211,223|5110,001 - $211,223|$90,001 - $110,000/51 - 590,000|51 - $90,000
Days/wk 2 Week Payment for Preschool+Childcare (Full Day Rate)
1 584 570 558 546 540
2 5168 5139 5115 591 S80
3 5252 5209 5173 5137 5120
4 5336 5278 5230 5182 5159
5 5420 5348 5288 5228 5199
Days/wk 2 Week Payment for Preschool-Only (Part Day Rate)
1 548 534 522 510 54
2 596 S67 543 519 58
3 5144 5101 565 529 512
4 5192 5134 586 538 515
5 5240 5168 5108 548 519




Little Rams Childcare & Preschool Fees, Terms, & Conditions
1 January 2025 - 31 July 2025

1. Childcare for children from 6 weeks old to 13 years of age. Infant care may or may not be available
depending on total enrollment. Childcare for Preschool-age students is offered year round, but the
Little Rams Preschool program runs from September to May following the typical school year.

2. Hours of operation are 6:30 am to 5:30 pm.
3. Part-Day is defined as up to 5 hours. Full-Day is defined as 5 or more hours.

4. School age (school year) students will be charged summer fees for the following situations:

A 2-hour delay or early release from school will be charged a part-day fee. Any other requirement for
childcare during the school year will be charged according to the summer fee schedule. All charges
will appear on the next payment period.

5. Little Rams Childcare and Preschool will seek to fill as many spots as possible. In general, priority
will be given to those who register for the greatest number of hours per week. Priority will also be
given to South Side School District employees and children who live in the South Side School District.

6. All applications should be made through the following link
(https://www.fourmile.org/childcare/). You will be notified of availability within a week. Updates to
your status will be sent out monthly.

7. There are 26 defined payment periods in a year. Payments will be processed in advance on the
Friday before each 2-week payment cycle. All payments must be made by bank-direct electronic ACH
transfer or credit card. All credit card fees are the customer’s responsibility.

8. Little Rams Preschool offers Penngift scholarships for the Preschool portion of bi-weekly
payments. The full price for Little Rams Preschool is as listed in CAT 1. PA Education Improvement
Tax Credit Scholarships offset amounts for families with incomes in CATs 2-5. Family Income is
validated by an organization called FACTS. Families submit an application to FACTS at the time of
registration. The $40 fee that FACTS charges will be credited to the next tuition payment due. There
are a limited number of CAT 5 Scholarships available. There may be additional discounts that apply
for CAT 5 & registration fees will be waived for CAT 5 recipients. Please reach out to the Four Mile
Church Business Manager if you have more than 5 children. Other unique circumstances will be
considered on a case by case basis.

9. There will be a S50 fee for all returned ACH transfers or credit card rejections. Returned ACH
transfers occur when there are insufficient funds in the account. Any returned ACH transfer or credit
card rejection also requires a face-to-face meeting with the Childcare Business Manager.

10. There is a $100 fee due at registration. The fee will be applied to your 6t 2-week payment.
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Little Rams Childcare & Preschool Fees, Terms, & Conditions
1 January 2025 - 31 July 2025

11. Terms of agreement with each family will be reviewed before each fall, spring, and summer
session. Any adjustments to the terms must be discussed in advance with the Childcare director.

12. A $25 late pick-up fee will be processed for the first 15 minutes, and an additional $50 for each 15
minute increment thereafter. Parents should also attempt to contact Little Rams Childcare in cases of
unanticipated late pickups.

13. Up to one week during the summer months (Jun-Aug) may be taken by each child without
payment. Notification must be made a month in advance for all summer vacation weeks.

14. Little Rams Childcare will be closed on the following days: Good Friday, Easter Monday, Memorial
Day, Juneteenth, 4t of July, 2" Friday in August In-Service, Labor Day, Veterans Day, Thanksgiving
Thursday and Friday, and December 23+-January 15t (exact dates for Christmas may change based on
the timing of the holiday). The last 2-week billing period of the year will not be charged to families to
offset these days off throughout the year. Days are subject to change but will be determined at the
start of each year.

15. Families who do not require Childcare for a temporary period of time can still reserve their spot by
paying $150 a month up to 3 months.



